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INDJA:>l TOWNSHIP-GEORGE M. COO"IBS-FORKS BRIDGE. 89 

and council said institution shall fail to fulfill this condition CHAP. 187 

they may, in their discretion withhold the appl'Opriation herein 

granted. 
Approvedl\fareh 11, 1897. 

Challtel' 187. 
Hesolve in favor of Roads in the Inlllllll Township, Washington County. 

Resolved, The .sum of seven hundred dollars be and IS 

hereby appropriated, to repair roads and 'bridges in the Indian 

township, vVashington county, for the year eighteen hundred 

and ninety-seven, and seven hundred dollars for the year eight­
een hundred and ninety-eight. Said appropriation to be 
expended under the direction of the governor and council. 

Approved March 11,1897. 

UllUl)ter t~8. 
Resolve in favor of George M. Coombs. 

Rcsoh'cd, That the Sl1111 of four thousand eight hundred and 
ninety-five dollars be and hereby is appropriated from the state 

treasury, the same to be paid to George M. Coombs in full set­

tlement for the balance due him for plans and specifications for 
the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital buildings furnished by him 

under a contract made by him with the commissioners appointed 

under a resolve approved March five, eighteen hundred and 
eighty-nine, authorizing the same. 

Approved Murch 12, 189;. 

Cllal.ter 189. 
Resolve to repair the Forks Bridg-e in The Forks Plantation, Somerset County. 

Rcsoh'cd, That there is hereby appropriated out of any money 

in the treasury of the state the sum of four hundred dollars for 

repairing the Forks Bridge, so called, which crosses the Kenne­

bec river in The Forks plantation, in Somerset county; said 

money to be expended by the county commissioners of Somerset 

county and paid by the state when said bridge shall have been 

repaired. 
Approved "larch 12, 1~9;. 
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